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SERVICE LIST 

CIBC V. VINCO HOLDINGS LTD. AND WATERWAY HOUSEBOATS LTD.
AND

IN THE MATTER OF THE RECEIVERSHIP OF
VINCO HOLDINGS LTD. AND WATERWAY HOUSEBOATS LTD.

SCBC No. S196066, Vancouver Registry
(as of December 18, 2019)

Please note that an updated service list can be found at the Receiver’s website:
https://www.alvarezandmarsal.com/waterway

Gowling WLG (Canada) LLP
2300 – 550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 2B5

Colin D. Brousson 
tel:  604-891-2286  fax:  604-683-6498
email:  colin.brousson@gowlings.com 

Counsel for the Receiver, Alvarez & Marsal Canada 
Inc.

Alvarez & Marsal Canada Inc.
#1680 – 400 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC  V6C 3A6

Anthony Tillman / Marianna Lee
Tel: 604-639-0849  /  604-639-0845
Email: atillman@alvarezandmarsal.com 
Email: marianna.lee@alvarezandmarsal.com 

Receiver

Blake Cassels & Graydon LLP
Suite 2600, 595 Burrard Street
Vancouver BC V7X 1L3

Peter J. Rubin / Claire Hildebrand
tel: 604-631-3315   / 604-631-3331
fax: 604-631-3309
email:  peter.rubin@blakes.com
email:  claire.hildebrand@blakes.com 

Counsel for CIBC

Fasken Martineau DuMoulin LLP
2900 –  550 Burrard Street
Vancouver, BC   V6C 0A3

John F. Grieve, QC
tel: 604-631-4772
email:  jgrieve@fasken.com

Counsel for Vinco Holdings Ltd. and Waterway 
Houseboats Ltd.

Rush Ihas Hardwick LLP
200 – 591 Bernard Avenue
Kelowna, BC, V1Y 6N9 

Jeff Robinson
tel: 250-469-6465  fax: 250-868-2659
email: jrobinson@rihlaw.com 

Litigation counsel to Waterway and Vinco

Geord Holland Law
Landmark 6
1100 1631 Dickson Avenue 
Kelowna BC  V1Y 0B5

Geord Holland
tel: 778 484 8191  cell: 250 826 0204 
fax: 778 484 8101
email: geord@geordhollandlaw.com 

Counsel to Vinco & Waterway
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McMillan LLP
1500 – 1055 West Georgia Street
Vancouver, BC V6E 4N7
Tel: 604-689-9111

Daniel Shouldice / Vicki Tickle
email: daniel.shouldice@mcmillan.ca 
Email: vicki.tickle@mcmillan.ca 

Counsel for Checkpoint Developments Ltd. 

(Locklynn T. Craig – President & sole director of 
Checkpoint Dev. - email: lockey@waymarker.ca)

Lidstone & Company Law Corporation
1300 – 128 West Pender Street
Vancouver, BC  V6B 1R8

Ralph G. Hildebrand
Email: ralph.hildebrand@lidstone.ca

Counsel for District of Sicamous and District of 
Sicamous Development Corporation

Province of British Columbia
c/o Micah Weintraub 
1301 – 865 Hornby Street
Vancouver, BC V6Z 2G3
Tel: 604-660-5126

email: micah.weintraub@gov.bc.ca

Deyu Ou
1126 Parker St.
White Rock, BC  V4B 4R9
tel: 778-231-7635
tel: 403-850-0207
Email:  alisa19740420@gmail.com
Email:  don.d.pepper@gmail.com 

creditor

Rob Couch
Yarmology Group of Companies
tel: 250-448-2814

rob@yarmoloygroup.com
shane@yarmoloygroup.com

and counsel: shanedugas@shaw.ca

John Whitehead
3426 Rosedale Crt
West Kelowna, BC  V4T 2R6
tel: 250-707-1381, cell: 250-826-6088
fax: 250-707-0523
email:  john@johnkwhitehead.ca 

creditor

Terry Martiniuk
34 Manchester Drive
Sherwood Park, AB  T8A 0T4
tel: 780-915-4040
email: terrymartiniuk@gmail.com

creditor 

Square, Inc.
1445 Market St., Suite 600
San Francisco, CA  94103
USA

Attn:  David Cannon
tel: (415) 375-3176
email: dcannon@squareup.com

Stu.Co. Contracting Ltd.
9009 Hummingbird Dr.
Swansea Point, BC V0E 2K2
Tel: 403-809-9391 or 403-836-6119
Email:  stu.co.con@gmail.com
Email:  nataliesorkilmo@gmail.com

Diane Lauer
7801 Lakeview Dr.
Coldstream, BC  V1B 2T5
tel: 250-306-9824
email: edl_dil@hotmail.com 
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 Del Willier
9190 Twinberry Drive
Prince George, BC V2K 5B9
Tel: 250-962-6219
Email: coreen70@shaw.ca

Carlyle Machinski
c/o Kimberly S. Campbell
Barrister and Solicitor
186 – 8120 No. 2 Road, Suite 814
Richmond, BC V7C 5J8
tel: 604-682-4999
email: kimberlyscampbell@live.com 

Michael Jamieson
1605 Blackwood Drive
West Kelowna, BC V1Z 3B7
Tel: 604-351-6229
Email: mikejamieson@shaw.ca

Able Auctions
danny@ableauctions.ca

John Vinje
jvinje@gmail.com

mailto:coreen70@shaw.ca
mailto:kimberlyscampbell@live.com
mailto:mikejamieson@shaw.ca
mailto:danny@ableauctions.ca
mailto:jvinje@gmail.com

